

DISTRICT: Kakching

P.S.: Kakching Police Station

FIR No.: 93(12)2024 KCG-PS

Date and time of FIR: On 22/12/2024 at 07:15 Pm.

THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T		16 - 17 - 1	Carl and the second sec
Sl. No.	Acts		Sections
Dai Ato.	UA(P) Act	The second Children	20 UA(P) Act

(a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Sunday, 22/12/2024 at 05:30 pm

(b) Information received at PS: On 22/12/2024

Time: 07:15 Pm.

· 体的对称在关节中

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. , Date & Time: 22/12/2024 at 07:15 Pm.

- Type of information: Written report
- Place of occurrence:
 - (a) Direction and distance from PS: About 500m. South from Kakching PS, Beat No.:
 - (b) Address: At Kakching Chumnang Arshram Road Crossing.
 - (c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S.
- Complainant/Informant:
 - (a) Name: K. Nepolian Singh.

- (b) Father's name: K. Muhindro Singh
- (c) Date/Years of Birth: -06/03/1988 (d) Nationality: Indian

- (e) Aadhaar card- N/A (e) Place of issue: N/A
- (g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No. Driving License, PAN)-

SI. No.	98d	ID Type	t suita finas	· 通关的标识 ·	ID No.
---------	-----	---------	---------------	-----------	--------

and the same of the same of

- (h) Occupation: Head Constable
- (i) Address:

Sl. No.	Address Type	Address
1.	Present address	Thoubal Athokpam Khunou
thet 2. cont	Permanent address	Thoubal Athokpam Khunou
	The State of the S	

(j) Phone number: 8837025293

7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars:

Sl. Name		Alias Relative's name		Present address	
	Khumbongmayum Abhijit Singh (26)		S/o. Kh. Ibotombi Singh	Irengband Mairenbam Maning Leikai.	

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

Sl. No.	Property Category	Property Type	Description	Value (in Rs.)
1	Category	1300		

- 10. Total value of property: N/A
- 11. Inquest Report / U. D. case No. if any:

Sl. No.	UIDB No.	
12. First Information contents:		
	CE STATIO	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
To,	100 to	
A THE SECRET PARTY OF	IS AGO TO	The 199th to
The Officer in Charge,	18/1	
Vakahing Police Station	1 3 3	

Subject: Report

Sir.

I have the honour to report that today i.e. 22/12/2024 at around 04:30 pm received reliable information about the presence of some member of banned outfit UG organization PREPAK at Kakching Chumnang areas. On receiving the information, I along with my team rushed to the said area. On reaching at Kakching Chumnang Ashram road conducted frisking and checking by established a mobile check point. During the course of frisking and checking our team notices one unknown youth person was coming by foot from Kakching Chumnang towards Ashram road crossing in a very suspicious nature. Due to his suspicious nature the said individual was detained for verification.

On questioning he identified himself as Khumbongmayum Abhijit Singh (26) S/o. Kh. Ibotombi Singh of Irengband Mairenbam Maning Leikai, Kakching District. He disclosed that he is an active member of banned outfit organization PREPAK. Further, he also disclosed that he had joined the banned outfit organization in the year 2023. Accordingly, the individual was arrested at around 05:30 pm at the spot by observing formalities.

The arrested individual along with arrest memo is handed over to Kakching Police Station for taking further necessary legal action.

(HC K. Nepolian Singh) CDO Unit, Kakching

- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveal as commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at
 - (1) Registered the case and took up the investigation /or
 - (2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Shri A.K. Premjit Singh, MPS, Rank: SDPO-KCG.
 - (3) Refused investigation due to: N/A
 - (4) Transferred to P.S: N/A

District: N/A

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/ informant, free of cost.

> Officer-in-Charge, Kakching Police Station.

Name: Ph. Priyobarta Singh. Rank: Inspector.

Officer-in-Charge Kakching Police Station Kakehing Dist. Manipur

(#C. K. Nepolian Sigh CAU-KCG)

14. Signature / Thumb impression
of the complainant / informant

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court: 22/12/2024 at



To

The Officer- in-charge Kaching Police Station Kakching District.

Subject: Report.



Sir,

verification. suspicious nature. Due to his suspicious nature the said individual was detained for coming by foot from Kakching Chumnang towards Ashram road crossing in a very course of frisking and checking our team notices one unknown youth person was road conducted frisking and checking by established a mobile check point. During the along with my team rushed to the said area. On reaching at Kakching Chumnang Ashram organization PREPAK at Kakching Chumnang areas. On receiving the information, l received reliable information about the presence of some member of banned outfit UG I have the honour to report that today i.e. 22/12/2024 at around 04:30 pm

Accordingly, the individual was arrested at around 05.30 pm at the spot by observing disclosed that he that he is an active member of banned outfit organization PREPAK. Further, he also Ibotombi Singh of Irengband Mairenbam Maning Leikai, Kakching District. He disclosed On questioning he identified himself as Khumbongmayum Abhijit Singh (26) S/o. Kh. had joined the banned outfit organization in the year

Station for taking further necessary legal action. The arrested Individual along with arrest memo is handed over to Kakching Police

This report is fueticl evo kenter, of of of unces ned well-2) 2024 kenter, of officer-in-charge of hing police Station officer-in-charge station officer-in-charge station officer-in-charge station officer-in-charge station officer-in-charge station officer-in-charge station of the control o

We staithfully,

(HC. K. Nepolian Singh)

Of CDO/KCG Unit.